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FLOOR PLAN - GENERAL NOTES

pwD

10.

11.

12.

13.

WORK NOTED "BY OTHERS" OR "NIC" SHALL BE PROVIDED BY
OWNER OR UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACT

SEE SHEET A020 FOR PARTITION TYPES.

SEE SHEET A031 FOR DOOR TYPES AND DETAILS

PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS ON GYP. BD. ASSEMBLIES PER
SPECIFICATIONS AND WHERE SHOWN.

EXTEND WALLS TO DECK ABOVE STOREFRONT SYSTEMS AND
GLASS WALL PARTITIONS.

REVIEW DOCUMENTS AND VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND FIELD
CONDITIONS WHEN APPLICABLE. CONFIRM THAT WORK IS
BUILDABLE AS SHOWN. ANY CONFLICTS OR OMISSIONS SHALL BE
IMMEDIATELY REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION
PRIOR TO THE PERFORMANCE OF WORK IN QUESTIONS.
COORDINATE AND PROVIDE METAL OR RATED SOLID WOOD
BLOCKING (FIRE TREATED) IN PARTITIONS AND CEILING FOR
MILLWORK, WALL AND CEILING ATTACHED ITEMS AS SPECIFIED.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. ALL
PARTITION LOCATIONS, DIMENSIONS AND TYPES, DOOR AND
WINDOW LOCATIONS SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON PARTITION PLAN.
INCASE OF CONFLICT, NOTIFY ARCHITECT.

COORDINATE WITH TENANT AND OWNER, THE SCHEDULE FOR
TELEPHONE, DATA, SECURITY AND AUDIO VISUAL INSTALLATIONS.
PARTITIONS AT BUILDING PERIMETER SHALL BE CENTERED ON
CENTER LINE OF COLUMN OR WINDOW MULLION, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

PROVIDE PARTITION TYPE WITH THE HIGHEST UL AND/OR
ACOUSTICAL PERFORMANCE RATING WHERE MORE THAN ONE
PARTITION TYPE IS INDICATED. PARTITIONS SHALL BE HEAD
CONDITION 'A" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

OFFSET ELECTRICAL AND TELEPHONE OUTLETS 16" MINIMUM IN
SEPARATE STUD WALL CAVITIES.

PROVIDE ACOUSTIC SOUNDS BATTS ABOVE ALL DEMOUNTABLE
PARTITION WALLS, EXTEND 3'-0" BOTH SIDES OF PARTITION.

MILLWORK - GENERAL NOTES

10

11

12

13

14

ALL CABINET WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK STANDARDS FOR CUSTOM GRADE.

CABINET CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD
FOR BUILT-IN WORK PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

CABINET CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL NECESSARY WOOD
BLOCKING IN CONJUNCTION WITH HIS WORK INCLUDING BLOCKING
REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY PREFABRICATED CABINETS

ALL WOODWORKING AND BLOCKING ATTACHED TO THE PREMISES
SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL BUILDING
CODES.

ALL SURFACES THAT ARE TO RECEIVE PLASTIC LAMINATE FINISHES
SHALL ALSO HAVE FINISHED MATERIALS ON ALL EXPOSED EDGES,
WHERE APPLICABLE, TO PROVIDE A "BALANCED" CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR LITTLE'S REVIEW
IN ACCORDANCE WITH GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THIS PROJECT.

PLASTIC LAMINATE SHALL BE ONE SINGLE SHEET PREMIUM GRADE ON
ANY SURFACE. SEAMS, IF REQUIRED, SHALL BE INDICATED ON SHOP
DRAWINGS. SEAMS NOT INDICATED ON SHOP DRAWINGS AND FOUND
TO BE UNACCEPTABLE SHALL BE CORRECTED AT COST TO MILLWORK
CONTRACTOR.

COORDINATION OF MILLWORK WITH EXISTING AND NEW
CONSTRUCTION AND WITH MECHANICAL, FURNITURE OR RELATED
ELEMENTS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR.

CABINET HARDWARE TO BE DESIGNER SELECTED, AS FOLLOWS:

(a) CASEWORK PULLS TO BE HAFELE #106.74.904, #106.74.917, #
106.74.909 - not shown yet on elevations

(b) DRAWER GLIDES TO BE ACCURIDE FULL EXTENSION HEAVY DUTY
WITH SOFT CLOSE.

SEE FINISH PLANS FOR MILLWORK DESCRIPTIONS

ALL PLAM COUNTER TOPS WITH OPENINGS FOR ACCESS TO TRASH
BELOW TO RECIEVE ALUM TRIM PER MOCKET. EXACT SIZES TBD / SEE
FINISH PLAN FOR LOACATIONS

ALL SS COUNTER TOPS WITH OPENING FOR ACCESS TO TRASH BELOW
TO HAVE FINISHED SS EDGE / EXACT SHAPE & SIZE TBD / SEE FINISH
PLAN FOR LOCATIONS

SEE TA DRAWINGS FOR BLOCKING DETAILS AT RECESSED AV
MONITORS

WALL RATING LEGEND

NON-RATED PARTIAL HEIGHT

NON-RATED SLAB-TO-DECK

1-HR RATED

2-HR RATED

LITTLE

DIVERSIFIED ARCHITECTURAL CONSULTING

5815 Westpark Drive
Charlotte, NC 28217
T: 704.525.6350
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FIRE EXTINGUISHER & CABINET AT THIS LOCATION. PROVIDE REQUIRED QUANTITY ON EACH
FLOOR PER CODE AND/OR AHJ. SEE A020 FOR TYP. INSTALLATION DETAILS AND REFER TO
LIFE SAFETY PLANS FOR ALL EXTINGUISHER LOCATIONS.

BRACKET-MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER AT THIS LOCATION. PROVIDE REQUIRED QUANTITY
ON EACH FLOOR PER CODE AND/OR AHJ. SEE A020 FOR TYP. INSTALLATION DETAILS AND
REFER TO LIFE SAFETY PLANS FOR ALL EXTINGUISHER LOCATIONS.

1 HR FIRE RATING THROUGH INCLUSION OF FIRE SPRINKLER ON GLAZED PARTITIONS
CEILING HEIGHT CHAIN LINK FENCE SECURITY PANELS TYP. IN STAGING. - COORD W/ RCP.

VERTICAL FOLDING PARTITION.

SERVERY & KITCHEN LAYOUT IN PROGRESS.

PRE-CAST CONCRETE STILL WATER FEATURE W/ REMOTE PUMP FOR RECIRCULATION. SEE
A402. FORM TO HAVE RECESSED BASE AND RECESSED INTERIOR SIDE WALLS AT POOL.

LOCATE BOARDROOM DOORS SUCH THAT FRAME ALIGNS WITH TRANSITION AT FLOOR
TILE AND CARPET. TERMINATE FLOOR TILE PATTERN AT FULL TILE MODULE - SEE
FINISH PLAN.

REMOVABLE PIPE BOLLARD.

(] [3] [o] [o] [2][e] [™]

3| [

MODULAR CASEGOODS BY HAMILTON SORTER TO INCLUDE MAIL SORTS, COUNTERS, AND
CABINETS. BASE WALL CABINETS TO INCLUDE 30% DRAWER STACKS AND 70% DOUBLE
DOORS WITH INTERIOR ADJUSTABLE SHELVES AND ONE ROW OF DRAWERS. ISLAND BASE
CABINET WITH DOORS AND INTERIOR ADJUSTABLE SHELVES. UPPER WALL CABINETS TO
INCLUDE RECONFIGURABLE MAIL SORTS AND DOUBLE DOORS WITH INTERIOR SHELVES.
PREMIUM GRADE PLASTIC LAMINATE EXTERIOR AND MELAMINE INTERIOR FINISH, TYP. ALL

COUNTERTOPS TO BE 2'-10" AFF. LOWEST SHELF OF UPPER CABINETS TO BE WITHIN 48" MAX.

REACH RANGE.
HORIZONTAL FOLDING PARTITION

PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY SIGN ADJACENT TO WALL
SWITCHES; SIGN SHALL READ A MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY OF 99 PEOPLE. REFER TO
SHEET A030 FOR FURTHER SIGNAGE INFORMATION.

DOOR DISTANCE FROM WALL TO BE COORDINATED WITH DOOR HOLD OPEN HARDWARE
- 3 5/8" DISTANCE COORDINATED WITH RIXSON 998 ELECTROMAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER

FURR WALL W/ 3 5/8" STUD AND THEN W/ 2 1/2" STUD TO PROVIDE ARE FOR RECESSED
TELEVISION. SEE 12 | A425

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

ALL LINEAR PARTITIONS TO BE 0G4AS U.N.O. SEE SHEET A020 FOR PARTITION TYPES.

ALL 'BOX-OUT', NON-ROOM BOUNDING WALLS TO BE 0G4BF U.N.O. SEE SHEET A020 FOR
PARTITION TYPES.

WORK NOTED "BY OTHERS" OR "NIC" SHALL BE PROVIDED BY OWNER OR UNDER
SEPARATE CONTRACT.

SEE SHEET A030 FOR DOOR TYPES AND DETAILS

PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS ON GYP. BD. ASSEMBLIES PER SPECIFICATIONS AND WHERE
SHOWN.

EXTEND WALLS TO DECK ABOVE STOREFRONT SYSTEMS AND GLASS WALL PARTITIONS.

REVIEW DOCUMENTS AND VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND FIELD CONDITIONS WHEN
APPLICABLE. CONFIRM THAT WORK IS BUILDABLE AS SHOWN. ANY CONFLICTS OR
OMISSIONS SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION
PRIOR TO THE PERFORMANCE OF WORK IN QUESTIONS.

COORDINATE AND PROVIDE METAL OR RATED SOLID WOOD BLOCKING (FIRE TREATED) IN
PARTITIONS AND CEILING FOR MILLWORK, WALL AND CEILING ATTACHED ITEMS AS
SPECIFIED.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. ALL PARTITION LOCATIONS,
DIMENSIONS AND TYPES, DOOR AND WINDOW LOCATIONS SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON
PARTITION PLAN. INCASE OF CONFLICT, NOTIFY ARCHITECT.

COORDINATE WITH TENANT AND OWNER, THE SCHEDULE FOR TELEPHONE, DATA,
SECURITY AND AUDIO VISUAL INSTALLATIONS.

PARTITIONS AT BUILDING PERIMETER SHALL BE CENTERED ON CENTER LINE OF COLUMN
OR WINDOW MULLION, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PROVIDE PARTITION TYPE WITH THE HIGHEST UL AND/OR ACOUSTICAL PERFORMANCE
RATING WHERE MORE THAN ONE PARTITION TYPE IS INDICATED. PARTITIONS SHALL BE
TYPE 'X' UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

OFFSET ELECTRICAL AND TELEPHONE OUTLETS 16" MINIMUM IN SEPARATE STUD WALL
CAVITIES.

PER DIRECTION FROM THE CITY OF ROSEVILLE, THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED
FOR CONFORMANCE WITH 2013 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS CODE.

PER REQUEST FROM THE CITY OF ROSEVILLE, THE SQUARE FOOTAGE OF DEDICATED
MEDICAL USE SPACE IS 1,704 SF WHICH INCLUDES:

FUNCTIONAL TRAINING 1W57, MOTION LAB 1758, PHARMACY LOBBY 1W61, PHARMACY 1U62,
LAB 1Q61, CONSULT 1U65, 1W71, 1W73, E/T 1W65, 1W68, EXAM 1U73
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FLOOR PLAN - GENERAL NOTES

pwD

10.

11.

12.

13.

WORK NOTED "BY OTHERS" OR "NIC" SHALL BE PROVIDED BY
OWNER OR UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACT

SEE SHEET A020 FOR PARTITION TYPES.

SEE SHEET A031 FOR DOOR TYPES AND DETAILS

PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS ON GYP. BD. ASSEMBLIES PER
SPECIFICATIONS AND WHERE SHOWN.

EXTEND WALLS TO DECK ABOVE STOREFRONT SYSTEMS AND
GLASS WALL PARTITIONS.

REVIEW DOCUMENTS AND VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND FIELD
CONDITIONS WHEN APPLICABLE. CONFIRM THAT WORK IS
BUILDABLE AS SHOWN. ANY CONFLICTS OR OMISSIONS SHALL BE
IMMEDIATELY REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION
PRIOR TO THE PERFORMANCE OF WORK IN QUESTIONS.
COORDINATE AND PROVIDE METAL OR RATED SOLID WOOD
BLOCKING (FIRE TREATED) IN PARTITIONS AND CEILING FOR
MILLWORK, WALL AND CEILING ATTACHED ITEMS AS SPECIFIED.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. ALL
PARTITION LOCATIONS, DIMENSIONS AND TYPES, DOOR AND
WINDOW LOCATIONS SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON PARTITION PLAN.
INCASE OF CONFLICT, NOTIFY ARCHITECT.

COORDINATE WITH TENANT AND OWNER, THE SCHEDULE FOR
TELEPHONE, DATA, SECURITY AND AUDIO VISUAL INSTALLATIONS.
PARTITIONS AT BUILDING PERIMETER SHALL BE CENTERED ON
CENTER LINE OF COLUMN OR WINDOW MULLION, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

PROVIDE PARTITION TYPE WITH THE HIGHEST UL AND/OR
ACOUSTICAL PERFORMANCE RATING WHERE MORE THAN ONE
PARTITION TYPE IS INDICATED. PARTITIONS SHALL BE HEAD
CONDITION 'A" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

OFFSET ELECTRICAL AND TELEPHONE OUTLETS 16" MINIMUM IN
SEPARATE STUD WALL CAVITIES.

PROVIDE ACOUSTIC SOUNDS BATTS ABOVE ALL DEMOUNTABLE
PARTITION WALLS, EXTEND 3'-0" BOTH SIDES OF PARTITION.

MILLWORK - GENERAL NOTES

10

11

12

13

14

ALL CABINET WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK STANDARDS FOR CUSTOM GRADE.

CABINET CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD
FOR BUILT-IN WORK PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

CABINET CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL NECESSARY WOOD
BLOCKING IN CONJUNCTION WITH HIS WORK INCLUDING BLOCKING
REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY PREFABRICATED CABINETS

ALL WOODWORKING AND BLOCKING ATTACHED TO THE PREMISES
SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL BUILDING
CODES.

ALL SURFACES THAT ARE TO RECEIVE PLASTIC LAMINATE FINISHES
SHALL ALSO HAVE FINISHED MATERIALS ON ALL EXPOSED EDGES,
WHERE APPLICABLE, TO PROVIDE A "BALANCED" CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR LITTLE'S REVIEW
IN ACCORDANCE WITH GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THIS PROJECT.

PLASTIC LAMINATE SHALL BE ONE SINGLE SHEET PREMIUM GRADE ON
ANY SURFACE. SEAMS, IF REQUIRED, SHALL BE INDICATED ON SHOP
DRAWINGS. SEAMS NOT INDICATED ON SHOP DRAWINGS AND FOUND
TO BE UNACCEPTABLE SHALL BE CORRECTED AT COST TO MILLWORK
CONTRACTOR.

COORDINATION OF MILLWORK WITH EXISTING AND NEW
CONSTRUCTION AND WITH MECHANICAL, FURNITURE OR RELATED
ELEMENTS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR.

CABINET HARDWARE TO BE DESIGNER SELECTED, AS FOLLOWS:

(a) CASEWORK PULLS TO BE HAFELE #106.74.904, #106.74.917, #
106.74.909 - not shown yet on elevations

(b) DRAWER GLIDES TO BE ACCURIDE FULL EXTENSION HEAVY DUTY
WITH SOFT CLOSE.

SEE FINISH PLANS FOR MILLWORK DESCRIPTIONS

ALL PLAM COUNTER TOPS WITH OPENINGS FOR ACCESS TO TRASH
BELOW TO RECIEVE ALUM TRIM PER MOCKET. EXACT SIZES TBD / SEE
FINISH PLAN FOR LOACATIONS

ALL SS COUNTER TOPS WITH OPENING FOR ACCESS TO TRASH BELOW
TO HAVE FINISHED SS EDGE / EXACT SHAPE & SIZE TBD / SEE FINISH
PLAN FOR LOCATIONS

SEE TA DRAWINGS FOR BLOCKING DETAILS AT RECESSED AV
MONITORS

WALL RATING LEGEND

NON-RATED PARTIAL HEIGHT

NON-RATED SLAB-TO-DECK

1-HR RATED

2-HR RATED

LITTLE
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Charlotte, NC 28217
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Architecture Q_
NEAR DESIGN WORKSHOP
FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES 3537 Annlin Ave O
1. ALL TAP ROOM FURNITURE OFOI - SHOWN FOR REPRESENTATION Charlotte, NC 28209 —
n ONLY.
RAMP BY OWNER A N
, 2. ALL BREWING EQUIPMENT AND BARREL STORAGE RACKS Structural U)
] 1" ~, ] " T . o~
L | . # 2873 132 (INCLUDING COOLER) TO BE PROVIDED/INSTALLED BY OWNER. Hunter Structural PA
101 S0 127 7 . 1900 Abbott St #103 X
A 3. WALLS EXTENDING TO DECK (SHOWN SHADED) TO BE 6" MTL
e X STUDS WITH 5/8" GWB EACH SIDE. ALL OTHER WALLS TO BE 3 5/8" Charlotte, NC 28203 Q:
W MTL STUDS WITH 5/8" GWB EACH SIDE, TYP.
STORAGE -
© 4. ALL FLOOR DRAINS TO BE LOCATED PER A01-01 Mechanical O
12" CONCRETE I ] 5. ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 4'-0" FROM EDGE VP Engineering
WALL (4'-0" AFF) 1) OF ROOF. 1414-C South Tryon Street
L Charlotte, NC 28203
RNy 6. ALL DOORS TO BE LOCATED MIN. 4" FROM INTERIOR SWING WALL
OFFICE ] U.N.O.
)
e R i — === Electrical
( | \\ VP Engineering ( I l
RS N e i | ‘ N R 1414-C South Tryon Street
| | i FIA Charlotte, NC 28203 m
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